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November 17, 2017 

Mr.13en Alonzo 
Jacob & Hefner Associates, Inc. 
1333 Buttertlicd Road. Suite 300 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 

Dear Mr. Alonzo: 

Re: November 13, 2017 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your November 13, 2017 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). Your request was 
received by the Village of Bensenville on November 13, 2017. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"13 W. Brookwood St, 9 W. Brookwood St, 222 N. York Rd. and 220 N. York Rd." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Inspection No. 53848. (1 pg.) 
2) Village of Bensenville Permit No. 050020. (14 pgs.) 
3) Village of Bensenville Permit No. 040368. (2 pgs.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request. 

In regards to UST/ AST; the Village of Bensenville is not in possession of any fil es. However, I would advise you to 
confirm no such records exist with the Illinois State Fire Marshall's Office. 

Home addresses, home telephone numbers, etc. are "private information" under Section 2(c-S) of the FOIA, 5 
ILCS 140/2(c·S), and therefore exempt from disclosure under Section 7(1)(b) of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 
140/7(1)(b). Accordingly, they have been redacted from the information provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as 
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal 
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access 
Counselor of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, 
Illinois 62706; telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may also have a right of 
judicial review of the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 
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Type of Inspection: 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

12 South Center 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449 

NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

Address: 13 BROOKWOOD Unit: 

Business name:: PALLET SERVICES, INC. Phone: 

Inspection Number: 

Business Owner: PALLET SERVICES, INC. 

9/18/2017 

Address: 13 BROOKWOOD BENSENVILLE, IL 

Inspection Date: 

Checklist# 
020E 

Violation 

Inspector: TOM KNIGHT 

Violation comment 
Remove all trash from the exterior of the property. 

53848 

020H 
REMOVE ALL RUBBISH OR GARBAGE 
IMPROPER OUTDOOR STORAGE Pallets stored outdoors must be located away from the building as 

discussed. 

Additional Remarks/Comments: 

Created from inspection 53840 on 
08/18/2017 by 6523tkni 

Reinspection 54585 created on 09/18/2017 
by 6523tkni 

Pallet piles stored outside shall not be stacked taller than the 
height of the fence. 

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY 
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE 
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER 
DAY. 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 14 days from the date of this order. 

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list 
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. 
Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, 
structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448. 

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and 
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof. 

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: 

Inspector: 
Tom Knight 9-18-2017 

Date: 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE PERMIT APPLICATION 

ALL PERMITS 

sire ADDRESS 4..& f.lt/tc.Jll/ B£s rwrktJI 'Z'ZO YMK v 1 llE. UNIT No. ___ _ 
~£11";(..IVlllf.. ':IJ'-

PIN NO. LOT NO. __ SUBDIVISION------------

INTENDED USE ( I Single Family Resl<lentlal [)Multi-Family Residential'-k Assembly I ~I ( ) Business I Office 
( I Factory/ lndusltial [ ) Mercantile I Retail [ ) Storage I Warehouse ( ) l~utlonal I Medical ( ) Other---- -

PERMIT TYPE [ -!New Const. ( )Addition ( )Alteration I Repalr~ccessa<y Structure ( )Demofitlon [ )Sil; Improvement 

DESCRIPTIONOFTHEWORK Ntw 1<rn:.11bJ ST.SIEf:L Ho<>D VALUATIONS 1¢000 ~o 

GENERAL CONTRACTOR Hdf- f2£Fflt()LJMTl~..J \"1 C.... PHONEf?4?. 2S"(-iw 

ADDRESS 'jL.($ VJ <l)OES,crl-s-r f':\I~ :LL bOJ/'f 

, ...... ... ·."··· ... · 

Department Of Communi!y Development 
Telephone (630) 350-3413 

;.(.·~!~,.,:,,~:~ J r~:··; ·~::.:rr;f ;~ 
12 S. Cenler St. Bensenville, 11 "'· 

Facsimile (630) 350-344\:1 

ri:~:)~ }~Lf.· · -·,-:. -~<.- -:~.r .. :;~.·= :.~'{)Ji '·'.O(jj;i'!i'.· :~;· .. :·.:: ,_.:'.··::~'.'.:::,~ .,. '' ·~-.:}':~--;t.fi;j 
P-E;RMt:LNUMf3.E_R_.,,;..>. -.. _,,--,~, _··: v'tf~V. ... > : .... · ,; ~:::,_ . ·-. ... · ....... ;:,· . .. ,. .. ·,,\"'· 

AfUL Tl·FAMIL Y. COMMERCIAL ANO INDUSTRIAL PERMITS ONLY 

NAMEOFBUSINESSONTHEStTE~ UtXt~J i4stA1Jf2.l\\J'r 

DESCRIBE THE OPERATION OF THE BUSINESS ------,'8-o.,,,---------------,, ··~ ...... 
IS THERE ANYTHING HAZARDOUS IN THIS OPERATION? ( I YE~J'r©~:¥E~.~XPLAIN ______ _ 

. ',~~~~{~;~~~~~. 

ISAFIREAlAAM SYSTEM IN PLACE? ( )~( I NO ISTtH· E h &~~~~1}'~ ·~t 
PLUMBER PHONE I . 1s A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN PLACE? 1 1YES1 J ~9 'J EIENTIR~1 ~~~uctil~ [l,);;,~q.1~'iJ1 1 No 

ADDRESS (,\0 ,. t-. · I: J ! · ·'1;1 ., • "~, t , ,&: 
- THE TYPE OF LAYOUTTHIS BUILDING Wl\;.~·tjA.iE. ( MULTIPLE ut11115 J?i~ONLY 9N~ ~~ Tj!!fACE 

ELECTRICIAN PHONE ",~ • 

'ADDRESS _ ,,,.... • 

ROOFER-----------------------

ADDRESS y" -, ,.91.\r Al. "• -

ALL PERMITS 

No efl'Oi or omission in either the plans or applieallon shaQ relieve the apj)licant in havirg the wOtlt oompleled ii any other manner than Illa! which is In 
compliance v.itll the approved plans and the appll:able code$ ard onlilW'oCeS of lhe Village of Bense!lYll le and lhe Stale ot Illinois. All work shall be 
oompleted, inspeded and approved as teQ1J~ed ard no occupancy or use or u..e spaoe shall be pennitted urd apj)IO'led in writing by the Oeparlm<lnt o! 
C-Orrmunity Development. Underslanding lhe preceding Sl4temenls, I hereby agree to comply and declare !hat to the best ol JTl'f knowledcJe and belle! 
the ln!onnfilic)n provided is true aoo accurate. 

_\-l ~tJ i..\ (,l'{JW €."Z-. I - 12. -6S.--
Applicant's Name (Prin1) °"'• 

(~i'fS W J;><Jf!So,./ Sr ;./jt,£~ ..ZZ ( 0217" Vfl .'2.~G -~'001> 
Address Day Tmt PhCIOe: 
C0ttttP011o.llUt.ndbofld""'-"t~ft~.,.ti.~ll1M1ddtt-1tOltM•j)plle.l l!IC ... IPl'*'"Hll.'*•rti.•fl'PllUM'1,.~. 

I her lllOlize lhe above appticant lo comple!e the provisions of \he applicable code and 01dinances IOI this penn~. 

~~~~--A~!f!-Z-.-~~=--- _£.M.n>A..9 R!\~1fZ.E.'2- 1-1'2-.- 0 S" 
Owt\et't Name (Ptint) Date 

'fotl.K \1111€ {)f,JS~r/\Jtl/£ ]:L -.1 
Address o~yramefhone 

WHITE - PERMIT lOO CANARY - FILE PINK -COLLECTOR GOLOENROO ·TOWNSHIP GREEN· APPLICANT t'C(IUIJOO.'QCMO(V'N'I' '"'T""" 

~ WILL THERE BE ANY BUSINESS SUBLETTING SP,~'.< '< ~ILDING Nll:.Z..!J Y~f{) NO~// _:' : 
-~" APPROXIMATE THE NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS F~~l~:~~ ·:~'lJi . ~ f:6Rl~E UNIT. __ 

TOTAL FLOOR AREA FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING ___ Sq Fl ~~ · TH/ j:NIT __ Sq Fl 

TOTAL NUMBER OF FLOORS_\_ AREA OF THE SPACE BEING AL~'AND/OR ADDE; Sq Ft ·._ . ----

··._ -
P,LRO 

occ ... .. :.;7 · :. · 1·~ ., .• • '" · · -ONtf:' b~ 
~.·.;: ~: ..... _ · ~ w~f::·; · <.'. =:· , ~.,1~~ · 1···•• h-it 

:.- : :.,:~·: ~:-.::s :.:, ........ ;_,·.-· ·.· ':·;· ...-:. ,,. "· ·•·. ·- ·=~ · · I • •M••· ·· ··· .i ····.···· ·~ .. ., .... ·-~ .'/. --·-··· ;, ::- •.•.-.-.;-~.- .- ·.:.£_··.-.·: .• • .. •M• •-··-· .. ·-- ..... _ . .• .., .... ·-·.•· ' "' ' ...... , ";t 



December 14,2007 

Cancun Mexican Restaurant 
220 N. York Road 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
Community Development 

12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

PH (630) 350-3413 Fax (630) 350-3449 

FINAL NOTICE 

Re: Outstanding Kitchen Hood Permit (no. 050020) 

Dear Cancun Mexican Restaurant 

On January 27,2005 a kitchen hood permit was issued on this address. The permit expired on 

July 28,2005. When issuing the permit there were documents signed with the inspections 

required to determine building code compliance for the work. According to our records, there 

was never a final inspection approved for this project. You will have to re-apply for this permit or 

call us so that we can try to resolve this expired permit. This letter shall serve as FINAL 

NOTICE to have the final inspection completed. You must contact Community Development 

Department at (630) 350-3413 and make arrangements for the final inspection. If this is not 

done within 1 O days from the date of this notice, the file will be turned over to the Department of 

Code Enforcement for follow-up. Please call or come into the Village Hall Monday through 

Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. and make the necessary arrangements. No additional permits will 

be approved for this address if this permit is not resolved. 

Thank you, 

Community Development 
630-350-3413 
630-350-3449 Fax 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
Department of Community Development 

CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT 

SITE LOCATION 220 N YORK RD 
~~~~~~~~~~~ 

INTENDED USE ASSEMBLY I RESTAURANT PERMIT TYPE AL TERA TION - (IR) 

EXPIRES DATE 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK INSTALL NEW KITCHEN HOOD 

1. All work whether approved or not shall be in compliance with the applicable codes and ordinances. 

2. Contact the Community Development Department 48 hours in advance at 630-350-3413 for any inspections 
necessary. 

3. No work except what has been approved or required shall be pennitted through the execution of this permil No 
changes to the approved plans will be pennitted without authorization by the Department of Community 
Development In writing. 

4. THESE PLANS & CONDITIONS MUST BE AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE FOR EACH INSPECTION. If 
the approved copy is not available, the inspection will not be conducted and the report shall be marked "Not 
Approved." DO NOT REMOVE THESE CONDITIONS FROM THE PLANS. 

FILE COPY 



5. SPECIAL CONDITIONS TO PERMIT NUMBER 050020 

PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW 

The applicant proposes to apply a permit to install a new kitchen hood to an existing restaurant. 
The following comments apply : 

1. This permit is limited to installation of new kitchen hood, No work except what has been approved 
or required shall be permitted through the execution of this perm it All installation shall be in 
compliance with the 1998 International Mechanical Code with local amendments. 

2. Kitchen exhaust shall be an independent system and shall be constructed in accordance with 
the manufacturer's specification and installation. Factory-built kitchen hoods which are tested 
in accordance with UL 710, listed, labeled and installed in accordance with the conditions of listing 
and manufacturer's installation instruction. Manufacturer's installation instructions shall be 
available on the jobsite at the time of inspections. 

3. The air removed by every mechanical exhaust system shall be discharged outdoors at a point 
where it will not cause a nuisance and from which it cannot again be readily drawn in by a 
ventilating system. The total outdoor makeup air supplied shall be equal in volume to that removed. 

4. Commercial kitchen grease ducts shall be designed for the type of cooking appliance and hood 
served. Ducts ecposed to the outside atmosphere or subject to corrosive environment shall be 
protected against corrosion in approved manner. 

5. Joints, seams and penetrations of grease ducts shall be made with a continuous liquid-tight weld 
or braze made on the external surface of the duct system. 

6. Commercial food heat processing appliances required shall be provided with an approved 
automatic fire suppression system. The automatic fire suppression system shall be designed to 
protect the commercial exhaust hoods, commercial kitchen ducts and the enclosed plenum space 
within the hood above the filters. TO BE REVIEWED ON A SEPARATE PERMIT. 

7. Call for inspection required per attached schedule and obtain approval to avoid additional fee. 
Subject to final inspection during which items not noted in this review will be addressed. 

Having read and undenrtood the preceding condtions, I hereby agree to comply with them. 

SIGNATURE NAME (PRINT) DATE 



DuPage County Health Department 
North Public Health Center 

1111 WestLakeStreet 
Addison, IL 60101 

Telephone: (630) 620-3325 Fax: (630) 543-9276 
www.dupagchealth.org 

October 12, 2004 

Pat Eliopoulos 
211 Poppy Lane 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

RE: Lucero's Mexican Restaurant 
220 N. York Road 
Bensenville, IL 60106 
Voluntary Closure 

Dear Pat Eliopoulos: 

The food handling permit has been cancelled for the establishment referenced above, 
because of a voluntary closure. 

It will be necessary to obtain a new permit to operate any type of food service business 
at the above address. The DuPage County Health Department must be contacted early 
in the planning stage should someone consider reopening at this location. 

Sincerely, 

Tim Schwarz 
Environmental Health Services 

p/c: ylllage of Bensenville Building & Zoning 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPM:ENT 
12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 
PH (630) 350-3413 Fax (630) 350-3449 COPY 

TEMPORARY 
Certificate of Occupancy 

Date: 3/14/05 
Temporary__L Full __ Building Pennit No. osoo20. 040962.050066 

This certifies that the building erected under the ViUage of Bensenville 

For: Cancun Restaurant- Arturo Ramirez 

220 N. York Rd. Bensenville, IL 60 l 06 
Name and Address of Owner 

At: 220 N. York Rd. Bcnscnv'ille, IL 60106 

Address 

Real Estate Index Number 

Has been satisfactorily completed and may be legally occupied for the purpose of 

Restaur:mt 
Single-family residence, multi-family residence, commercial or indusnial. 
IT IS UNLAWFUL TO OCCUPY OR USE 'fIIIS BUILDING, EXCEPT AS SPECIFIED 
HEREON. 

CONDIDONS: 

1. Remove or repair wall signs on north and south elevations of the building 

2. Secure rooftop screen surrounding H V /\ C equipment 

3. Complete other outstanding following permits: 
#050020 (Install Kitchen Hood) 
#040962 (Patio/Landing) 

FEE= $250.00 (non refundable) 

Dated: 
Community Dl!velopment 

KEEP TIDS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER V ALUADLE DOCUMENTS 

l:\Common\CO.lVlDEV\ YORK~RD\NORTIIYK\200DLK\220\0CCTEMP .wpd 



Permit Number: 050020 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 
PLAN REVIEW 

Address: 220 N. York Rd. 
Date: 01-25-05 

Plan reviewer: Curt Shires 
Status: Approved with comments 

1) Contractor shall follow approved plans 

2) Contractor shall follow industry standards 

3) Contractor shall provide 48 hours notice to this office for final inspection 

4) Final inspections can be made by calling 630-350-3441 between the hours of0830 
and 230 p.m. 

5) Fire suppression system shall be applied for under separate cover and submittal. 



DuPage County Health Department 
North Public Health Center 

1111 West Lake Street 
Addison, IL 60101 

Telephone: (630) 620-3325 Fax: (630) 543-9276 
www.dupagehealth.or g 

October 12. 2004 

Guerrero Martinez 
1051 Ferrari Dr. 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

RE: Lucero's Mexican Restaurant 
220 N. York Road 
Bensenville, IL 60106 
Voluntary Closure 

Dear Guerrero Martinez: 

The food handling permit has been cancelled for the establishment referenced above, 
because of a voluntary closure. 

II will be necessary to obtain a new permit to operate any type of food service business 
at the above address. The DuPage County Health Department must be contacted early 
in the planning stage should someone consider reopening at this location. 

Sincerely, 

Dcr2-~·--··· 
Tim Schwarz 
Environmental Health Services 

p/c: (lfl1age of Bensenville Building & Zoning 

"We promote health, prevent ilfness, and provide quality service" 
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,._ . ' 1 -,· 2'. 3/af?,7/G°T 
. / 1 //r.'lf/ DuPAGECOUNTYHEALTII D.EPA NT 0 /Vlat5f?i?VI 
Inspection Type ENVIRONMENT AL HEALTH DIVISION ~tablishment 10 

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT ,;;; +.YQ,O.::>-

NAME / / ··( i' I/(, / ~ , , ' ///,!/'..) ADDRESS .,YY ( ~('/ 
OWNER / OPERATOR X·ll'2Tt.f JW {dt;f1 itGC.CrrY--'~=;·=·/.:...::.--=tt:=-· '-"-"-~""""-""----
n .. items morlced below idc~y violations or ORDINANCE No. llfl-17. CRfflCAL il<m$ ar~ lo be CO<T«led immt'Cliately. Alt olher items arc to be co:m::tcd 
as soon .,. pmsiblc, but 110 llllcrthato the t ime specified on the subsequent pagc(s) oflhis icport. Failun> 10 comply map'Csult in the suspension of your.pcnnit. 

lwr x SOURCE W T x SINGLE SERVICE ARTICLES 
5 >----- 1a. Approved source I ,_ 25. Single service ttems property stored.handled, dispensed 
5 >----- lb. Wholesome. sound condition 3 ,_ 26. Single service articles not re-used '• 

I >----- 2. Original cor'lfainer, properly labeled 

TEMPERATURE C01':i'fROL OF 
WATER AND SEWERAGE I PLUMBlNG 

POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS FOODS 5 - 27. Water source safe, hot and t;0ld under pressure 
5 ,_ 3a Cold food at proper temperatures during storage. 5 ,_ 28. Sewage ·and waste water disposed properly 

display. service, transport. and cold hold\ng I >----- 29. Plumbing Installed and maintained 
5 ,_ 3b. Hot food at proper temperatures 5 >----- 30. Cross-connections. back-siphonago. back-how ' 5 ,_ 3c. Foods properly coOked and/or reheated prevemed 5 ,_ 3d. Foods properly cooled . 

FOOD TEMPERA lURES (cireled items are In vlolalion) HANDWASHING FACILITIES 
5 - 31. Handwashing sinks installed. loc3ted, accessible 
3 - 32. Reslrooms wi1h self-dosing doors. fixturss operate 

properly, facllity clean. S!Jpplled with handsoap, 
disposable towels or hand i:lrying devices. tiS:SUe, 

5 4. Facilities to maintain proper temperatures. 
covered waste receptacles -I - 5. Thermometers provided and conspiruously placed GARBAGE AND SOLID W l\STE DISPOSAL 

3 ,_ 6. Potentiany haiardous· foods properly thawed 
3 33. Containers covered, adeQ~te .riumber. insect and -

rodem proof, emptied at proi)er intervals, dean FOOD PROTECTION 
5 - 7a. Cross-contamination. equipment, personnel. S1orage I - 34. Outsfde storage area clean. enclosure proper1y 
I ,_ 7b. Potential for cross-contamination: storage practices: constructed 

damaged food segregated 
5 - 7c. Unwrapped food not re-served INSECT AND RODENT CONTROL 
3 - 8. Food protection during storage, preparation, display, 

5 35a. Presence of in$ec'is I rodents. Animals prohibited service. transportation -
3 9. Foods handled with minimum manual comact I 35b. Outer openings protpcted from ipsec~ .. rodent proof - 10. In-use food clSpim~iig uteilsllS properly stored I - FLO<ilRs;w Atts AND CEILINGS 

PERsONNEL 
5 11. Personnel with Infections restricted I - 36. Floors pi'oi;erly eonstn.Ji:ted. clean. drained. coved 
5 - 12a. Hands washed, good hygienic practices (observed) I 37. W~IS._~lllngs. and ~nache,!19<iu1pment, constructed, >----- -
1 - 12b. Proper hygienic p,ractices. eatlng/drinklngl clean , . . .. 

smoking (evidence) I - 38. ugtlilng pro,jlded as requirei:l. Fixtilres shleic!ed 
I - 13. Cle~n Clothes, hair reslralnts 1 39. Rooms a~<i 89.tilp~nt • vented as: required . -

. •: 

FO.OD 'f:QUJPMENT AND UTENSILS 
· OTB.ER AREAS 3 - 14. Food co11iac't surtaces designed, constructed, 

maintained.· 1nStaJ1ed. locilted I - 40. Employee lock&rs provided and used, clean 
I - 15. Non•food .contact surfaces designed, construcied, 5 41a. Toxic Items pr<ipel!y stored 

mahltalned. installecl; loeated . ~ 

3 16. rilshWa'.Shlng fitCilitles ,deSigned, constructed, operated 5 ,_ 41b. Toxic items labeled and lised property 
-

(1 : wash . 2: rins41 3. sahitiie) I 42. Preini5es maintained free of litter, unnecessary articles. 
t-

' ,_ 17. The'm)oiileters. gauges, test kits provided Cleaning and malnt_enance equipmem prope<ly stored. 
I ,_ ;(8. Pre:.flustled; scraped, Soaked 'ki(Chen resjricted to authorized personnel 
3 ,_ 19. Wash; rinse water ciean,.proper temperature I 43. Complete separation from living/ sleeping area. laundry. 5 2oa. Sanitizing c0ncentratlon __ ._ppm -
5 

,_ 
20b. Sai;ltizing t_en,iper,ature --.-·F. I 44. Clean and soiled linen segregated and proper1y s:iored ,_ ,_ 

I - 21. W"'ng cloths clean, used properly, stored 
Manager Certified? Ov ON DNt A 3 ,__ 22. Food contact suttaces of e_quipment and utensns clean Risk Type 

1 - 23. Non-fo<id contact surfaces ofean 
Time In _ :_Dam Dpm Total Time 1 - 24. Storage I handlmg of clean equipment • utensils 

.. ' D Referto' page(s) 
~ I - ---'. ../ ·<· ......... -::·~~ . '> )-./,·:·".:.· 

Recei~_ed ~r.~ ~- ~ . l?i";merit Points -.:..) • ' ollow-i:lp 
-

. ~ ' "' ... ' . .. . 



VII.LAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 INSPECTION REPORT 

SITE ADDRESS: ___ :J._J._O_J)_, ~9,--~........._...._ ____ INSPECTION DATE : ~(}._-_/_S'_-_tt:>_S_~PM 
INSPECTOR ASSIGNED: _ ___ _..~ ....... ~ ................ -----PERMIT NO.: ----=CJ;_S=-_C>o _ _;_¢ _ ___ _ 

FINAL Basement Floor Fence HVAC __ Sign 

PARTIAL __ Burglar Alarm Fire Alarm Insulation Slab on Grade 

PREPOUR Business License __ Footing __ Landscaping Structural 

REINSPECTION __ Ceiling __ Foundation __ Plumbing __ Telephone 

~ROUGH _ _ DrainTile/Dampproof __ Framing __ Post Holes Water 

SERVICE __ Driveway __ Garage Floor __ Roofing _i(._Other 

UNDERGROUND Electric __ Grading -- Sewer ~. 

REQUESTED BY: ~ DATE: PHONE NO.: 

OFFICE/INSPECTOR COMMENTS: 

~J 

p~~t;~kyJ'<tknt . 

APPROVED: 

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within hours/days from the date of this order. 
Appeal from this order may be made within 10 days from the date of service. Direct such appeal to Director of Community 
Development by telephone, 6 0-350- 413 or by writing, 700 W. Irving Park Road. Bensenville, Illinois 60106 

1 \COMMON\COMOCV\1NSPEC r.rR.M 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 INSPECTION REPORT 

SITE ADDRESS: _ __ _.')'--""-P,_tJ_· _JJ_,~~'-------INSPECT!ON DATE: 3 - J /-t::J-5° ~PM 
INSPECTOR ASSIGNED: _____ 4____;;.~-"--';......:;..-"'----- PERMIT NO.: __ &_5'_17l7 __ ;;.LJ ____ _ 

FINAL Basement Floor Fence 

PARTIAL _ _ Burglar Alarm Fire Ala1m 

PREPOUR Business License __ Footing 

_j{ REINSPECTION __ Ceiling Foundation 

ROUGH __ DrainTlle/Dampproof _ _ Framing 

SERVICE __ Driveway __ Garage Floor 

HVAC 

Insulation 

__ Landscaping 

__ Plumbing 

Post Holes 

__ Roofing 

__ Sign 

__ Stab on Grade 

Structural 

__ Telephone 

Water 

.L{_Other 

UNDERGROUND Electric __ Grading Sewer~. 

REQUESTED BY: ~lL-r-o DATE: PHONE NO.: 

OFFICE/INSPECTOR COMMENTS: 

APPROVED: 

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within hours/days from the date of this order. 
Appeal from this order may be made with in 10 days from the date of service. Direct such appeal to Director of Community 
Development by telephone. 630-350-3413 or by writing. 700 W. Irving Park Road. Bensenville. Illinois 60106 

/J ( -~ ~ ,YAZ;c; -,-;;() / 
Received By~ ~ _ ~ Inspector : -i!~:::::lo.---'""--':::.....42.-=---------
I ICO,.,AON\COMOEWNSl'ECT rRM 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 

_,,,:):::;.':....~;;;.:...>(...._)_A)'-"<--'.'--lyL"'"l)'-'.-~l<__.tf!.d==>o.:;.i_---- INSPECTION DA TE : 

INSPECTION REPORT 

.3- t'{-CJ.J AMtr{j) 

_____________ PERMIT NO.: _ _...o"'-'"":s:'-o=...D"'-"'2-~U=------

Basement Floor Fence __ HVAC __ Sign 

PARTIAL __ Burglar Alarm Fire Alarm Insulation Slab on Grade 

PREPOUR Business License __ Footing __ Landscaping Structural 

REINSPECTION __ Ceiling Foundation A.Plumbing __ Telephone 

-1::..ROUGH __ DrainTile/Dampproof _ _ Framing Post Holes Water 

SERVICE __ Driveway __ Garage FIOOt' __ Roofing Other 

UNDERGROUND Electric __ Grading Sewer 

REQUESTED BY: Ar-rlurr'::). DATE: PHONE NO.: x':f."1-1o7- 23.<J.J 
OFFICE/INSPECTOR COMMENTS: 

NOT APPROVED: 

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within hours/days from the date of this order. 
Appeal from this order may be made within 10 days from the date of service. Direct such al to Director of Community 
Development by tele hone. 630-350-3413 or by writing. 700 W. Irvin Park Road. Bense ill . Illinois 60106 

Received By: ___ _____________ _ lnspec 

I \COMMON\COMOEV\11'.SrECT FRM 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT of:0~ 12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60106 
630-350-3413 

SITEiORESS' -?..lO ~ 
INSPECTOR ASSIGNED: _...,.,£!!iM-><--__;;;,-'-.:....:..::>~------ PERMIT NO.: _tJ.'--=~'--,......-00_"_2_0 _____ _ 

INSPECTION REPORT 

INSPECTION DATE : ~ ,;f -or I AM~ 

FINAL Basement Floor Fence HVAC __ Sign 

_ _ .. PARTIAL __ Burglar Alarm Fire Alarm Insulation __ Slab on Grade 

PREPOUR _ _ Business License _ _ Footing __ Landscaping Structural 

REINSPECTION _ _ Ceiling Foundation __ Plumbing _ _ Telephone 

~ROUGH _ _ DrainTileJDampproof __ Framing Post Holes Water 

SERVICE __ Driveway __ Garage Floor _ _ Roofing Other 

UNDERGROUND &,._aectric __ Grading Sewer 

REQUESTED BY: DATE: PHONE NO.: 

OFFICE/INSPECTOR COMMENTS: 

NOT APPROVED: 

\ ...... 
THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within hours/days from the date of this order 
Appeal from this order may be made within 1 O days from the date of service. Direct such appeal to Director of Community 
Development by telephone, 630-350-3413 or by writing, 700 W. Irving Park Road, Bensenville, Illinois 60106 

Received By: _ _ ___ _ ___ _ ___ _ __ _ Inspector:----- ----------

I \CO~.\IOMCO.~EVJUSFECT FR.:.t 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630·350·3413 INSPECTION REPORT 

SITE ADDRESS: __ oJ._._'.;{_CJ _ _ )r~· _,,,,___. _ _..0-_rr.--_ {_,,___ INSPECTION DATE : 0 -f 3--o ? AM/© 

INSPECTOR ASSIGNED: _ __ /, .... ~""-"'---'"-""-"-"'-/----- PERMIT NO.: _ _,(Q"'--,"'--r_o_o_'Z_O ___ _ 
I 

INAL Basement Floor Fence HVAC __ Sign 

PARTIAL _ _ Burglar Alarm Fire Alarm Insulation __ Slab on Grade 

PREPOUR Business License __ Footing __ Landscaping Structural 

REINSPECTION _ _ Ceiling Foundation __ Plumbing __ Telephone 

ROUGH __ DrainTile/Dampproof _ _ Framing Post Holes Water 

SERVICE __ Driveway __ Garage Floor __ Roofing Other 

UNDERGROUND Electric _ _ Grading Sewer 

REQUESTED BY: DATE: PHONE NO.: 

OFFICE/INSPECTOR COMMENTS: 

NOT APPROVED: 

THIS IS NOIA CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within hours/days from the date of this order. 
Appeal from this order may be made within 10 days from the date of service. Direct such appeal lo Director of Community 
Development by telephone, 630-350-3413 or by writing, 12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, Illinois 60106 

Received By: _ _ ________ _ ______ Inspector: _ _______ _ _ ____ _ 

1:\COMl.10"-COMOEWNSPECT.FRM 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

~LL PERMITS 

PERMIT APPLICATION Department Of Community Development 
Telephone (630) 350-3413 

12 S. Center St. Bensenville, 1160106 
Facsimile (630) 350-3449 

~nE AOORess 2 2 2 N Yb£1c £ J UNIT NO. ____ _ !PERMIT N~MQE~ 04221& .. . -- . . . I 
PIN NO. LOT NO. SUBDIVISION ____________ _ 

MULTI-FAMILY, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL PERMITS OHL Y 
INTENDED USE ( J Single Fam~y Residential I J MulLi·Fa mlly Residential I ) Assembly I Reslaurani.>cl::_Buslness I Office 
11 )Fac10<y /lndusllial [ J Mercantile/ Relail ( J Storage I Warehouse ( J lnstituUonal/Medlcal I )Other _____ _ 

PERMIT TYPE I )New Const I jAddilion ~leration I Rep!W I )AcceSSOty Strucll.ce ( )Oemolilion I ]Site Improvement 

cf-J oEscR1PT10NoFTHEwoRK pl"..\- ·, J..J Z N '-v..J wA-11.s ()IN..uAT10Ns .lfb'c>t -

'ENERAL CONTRACTOR Qf.,,._JN ee_ ~ONEC'Se-6ff-J',Yt-O 

RESS 2.2-?.... 11/. <j<J~/( 6;;1) bFt.1.&iN V// ,; , /( 6 o /' 0£ 

PLUMBER PHONE 
I 

ADDRESS 

ELECTRICIAN PHONE 

NAME OF BUSINESS ON THE SITE 

DESCRIBE THE OPERATION OF THE BU 

IS THERE ANYTHING HAZARDOUS IN TH 

IS A FIRE AL.ARM SYSTEM IN PLACE? ( ) 

IS A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN PLAC 

IDENTIFY THE TYPE OF LAYOUT THIS 

WILL THERE BE ANY BUSlNESS SUBL 

l~D [gc' fAJ Ae;R:x~~iTH~UM~\ROFOCCU 
U~ ~ ( 1. ~.·. TOT~ Fl~R ARYI ~I b rJE ENTIRE 

- • ··- . ~J U j 
------- - --- - ----------- -------- . - TOTACNU;;roEROFFL~S __ _ 

ADDRESS 

ROOFER PHONE 

ADDRESS 

L_ 
ALL PERMITS 

No en0< or omission in eAAel the piano or applicallon shaD relieve tile ap plic.i:'l. 1111aWq the 'll<ll'< Cllf'llPleled in a<ry ocner ~Ulan Ul3I wNch is in 
COO\jliar(:e ..;u. the~ plal's and ~e awbl>le codes and onlinancescl the Vtage cl Bense<rieand Ille Slatecl.-.ois. Al-1< s/laol be 
COTl(lleltd. ~ ard app<o'ted as requ;,,j and no occupa'ICy or use ol ~space shal be ~eel l.lllil ai'!JIO'lfd in ,..,mg by~# I fjJ j T 
Ccrnnriy o..elcpmetC, Underslandn.i tile~ ~I hereby agree to~ ar'<l dedare 1NI lo tne beS1 cl my ~~M~ U 
tr>e 1~.orovided is lnHJ and ac:tU'ate. 

1 '"'" M ' &4 2 ..,;.---t:~~~ fiJZ:Z/f$./y2,J&e<'ff<C- D( 01- z_z,v )I 
A~nt·~() Cote 

~ , /L &O/o-6 

.00 we 
··- WM 

1NTPR s .00 FM 

BLDG s .00 SC 

INSPECT $ .00 WFC 

s .00 

s .00 

s ___ .oo 

s .00 

s .00 

PLRO s .00 AOLSUB S .00 

OCCUP $ 00 ADLSR $ .00 

SIGN $ .00 AOLPR $ .00 

DEMO s 00 80 $ ,()() 

"°"'"" Dl)'Ti-TeA-of'lt 

WHfTE ·PERMIT LOG CANA/IV · Fll.E PIN<· COl.LECTOR OOl..OE:NROO· TOWNSHIP GREU-1 ·APPL-CANT ,~,.·'""''..., 
NOTES: 

TOTAL FEE s 
APP FEE $ 

BAl.ANCE DUE s 

DATE RECEIVED 

OATEAPPROVEO 

APPROVEQ!IY 

OATEISSUEO 

EXPIAATION OATE 

I )\'CS I )NO 

17 [ I YES ( ) NO 

1N1T SPACE 

.00 

00 PAID 
~ 

.00 PAID - --



TRANS MITT AL FORM 

TO: ./ Plan Examiner 

FROM: BUILDING DIVISION (630) 350-3413 DATE: 4123104 

The attached, is for your review and comments, based on the codes & ordinances you are responsible for. Only list 
the deficiencies you have indentified or the issues you need clarified. Please keep guidelines, issues of compliance, 
recommendations or similar issues separate from your review comments. If you have referrals for other staff 
reviewers, you must notify them directly and as soon as possible to maintain the deadline of this review. The 
payment for consultants is only permitted if their need and cost is identified and is reimbursable. 

I Permit Number: 040368 I ~~~~~~~~~ 

~ Project location: 222 N York Rd ____ _ 

~ 
I 
fl 
~ 
~ 

Usage: BUSINESS I OFFICE 

Project Type: Alteration • (IR) 

Description: INSTALL WALLS 

The applicant and primary contact for questions isF _a_li_·m_a_D_iz_d_a_re_v_ic _ _ ________ _____ _ 

To reach the applicant please call (,_6_3-'0)'-6_94_-_s_so_o_H_o_m_e _________________ _ 

Your response is requested by 517104, which allows you 10 working days. 

Is this site within the flOOdplain limits? ( ]Yes [ )No Floodway? [ )Yes ( ]No Reviewed by 

Reviewer's Comments: ( ) No deficiencies noted. ( ] Refer to the following comments. ( J See attached 

-----·------------~------~ 

Signature Dito 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
~ 

I 

I 
II 
~ 

_I 


